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2023 CHAMPIONSHIP

Pos. Player, Team Round Scores Total

2023 TEAM RESULTS Camila Madariaga, Lynn 757175 221
Isabelle Schlick, Lynn 74-72-75 221

Tove Brunell, Mo.-St. Louis 71-74-76 221

THREE-ROUND TOTALS 26. Anna Nomrowski, West Tex. A&M 77-74-71 222
(Par 216-648) Ellen Andersson, NSU 69-77-76 222
Pos. Team Round Scores  Total Elyse Stasil, Ulndy 76-73-73 222
1. DBU 295-285-294 874 Jinn Boonbumroongsuk, Henderson St. 74-75-73 222
2. West Tex. A&M 300-294-283 877 30. Faith DeLaGarza, DBU 74-70-79 223
3. Findlay 292-291-297 880 Julia Garcia, DBU 75-73-75 223
Ulndy 299-294-287 880 32. Jessica Rathbone, Anderson (SC) 73-74-77 224

5 Lynn 297-294-290 881 33. Daphney Tilton, Henderson St. 77-79-69 225
6. Nova Southeastern 284-302-296 882 Zoey Iglesias, Anderson (SC) 72-76-77 225
7. Henderson St. 308-296-289 893 35. Kerington Lamb, Anderson (SC) 72-75-79 226
8. Cal St. East Bay 297-305-293 895 Lisa Mari Schumacher, Tiffin 71-79-76 296
9. Cal St. San Marcos 305-291-302 898 Sarah Mardani, Limestone 71-79-76 226
10. Anderson (SC) 292-300-308 900 38. Drishti Karumbaya, Cal St. East Bay 75-77-75 227
1. Grand Valley St. 307-307-292 9206 Kendall Farm, Lewis 75-77-75 227
12. Tampa 301-302-306 909 Paige Lucero, Neb.-Kearny 74-79-74 227
13. Neb.-Kearney 303-306-308 917 Rebeca Vestman, Wayne St. (M) 72-81-74 227
14. Limestone 302-312-306 920 42. Ana Mar Jimenez Rios, Tampa 75-75-78 228
15. Mo.-St. Louis 306-305-313 924 Lorenza Perini, West Tex. A&M 78-79-71 228
16. Augustana (SD) 306-305-313 924 Madison Murr, Cal St. San Marcos 78-73-77 228
17. Tiffin 303-321-307 931 Makenna Cabardo, Cal St. San Marcos 80-72-76 228
18. Wayne St. (MI) 314-318-312 944 Maria Hoyos, Lynn 78-78-72 228
47. Amanda Johansson, Tiffin 76-79-74 229

Quarterfinals Emilie Bjorge, Tampa 77-75-77 299
DBU def. Cal St. East Bay, 2-1-2 Emily Montagnino, Tampa 73-74-82 229
Julian Botero Molina, Neb.-Kearny 77-73-79 229

Henderson .St. def. West Tex. A&M, 3-2 Kennedy Gooding, Anderson (SC) bt poot
Lynn def. Findiay, 4-1 Mandi Granato, Cal St. East Bay 74-77-78 229
Nova_ _Southern def. Ulndy, 3-2 Megan Miron, Grand Valley St. 74-82-73 229
Semifinals Molly Stevens, Augustana (SD) 76-77-76 229
DBU def. Lynn, 4-1 55. Alli Kim, Point Loma 74-76-80 230
Nova Southern def. Henderson St., 3-0-2 56. Breann Horn, Cal St. San Marcos 77-78-76 231
Championship Eryn Garza, DBU 80-76-75 231
DBU def. Nova Southern, 3-2 Regan Barton, Cal St. San Marcos 76-73-82 231
59. Allie Bianchi, Henderson St. 83-74-75 232

Brooke King, Neb. Kearny 75-78-79 232

2023 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Ella Mason, Tampa 81-7873 232
Ellen Ramstedt, NSU 80-78-74 232

(Par 72-216) *Individual only Erin Mulcahy, Findlay 77-74.81 23
Pos. Player, Team Round Scores Total Karla Lagerstrom, Limestone 73-79-80 232
1. Oivia Gronberg, NSU 69-69-73 210 Katelyn Skinner, Ulndy 78-80-74 232
Gabby Woods, Findlay 70-74-70 214 Lanie Veenendall, Augustana (SD) 76-77-79 232

Olivia Mitchell, DBU 72-67-75 214 Lisa Sevenius, Limestone 78-77-77 232

4. Paula Badino, Grand Valley St. 77-70-68 215 Maria Morales, Limestone 80-77-75 232
Wilma Zanderau, Mo.-St. Louis 74-67-74 215 Michaela Lindahl, Tiffin 75-78-79 232

6. Amelie Alcantara, Eckerd 71-76-70 217 Paige Hoffman, Northwest Mo. 80-74-78 232
Hailey McLaughlin, Wingate 73-74-70 217 Yasmin Hang, Northeastern St. 74-81-77 232

8. Cathi Graf, Ulndy 73-74-71 218 72. Adriana Iribarren, Lynn 71-83-79 233
Gam Songprasert, West Tex. A&M 72-71-75 218 Allison Comer, Neb.-Kearny 77-76-80 233

Jill Schmitmeyer, Findlay 70-73-75 218 Jasmin Krishna, Cal St. East Bay 76-79-78 233
Jordan Karrh, DBU 74-75-69 218 75 Laila Forstmane, Tampa 76-80-78 234

Julika Grosspietsch, Cal St. East Bay 73-74-71 218 Shannon McCormick, Augustana (SD) 83-75-76 234

Sara Ericsson, Lynn 77-73-68 218 77. Kay Zubkus, Grand Valley St. 80-80-75 235

14. Anci Dy, Ulndy 75-72-73 220 Kennedy McGaha, Anderson (SC) 75-78-82 235
Ava Ray, Uindy 75-75-70 220 79 Kayley Dye, Findlay 75-81-80 236
Caroline Wales, Cal St. San Marcos 74-73-73 220 Julia Sanchez, Grand Valley St. 76-80-80 236

Emma Larsen, NSU 69-78-73 220 Olivia Stoll, Grand Valley St. 83-77-76 236
Gracen Blount, Henderson 75-73-72 220 82. Heather McLean, UIS 78-81-78 237

Mary Kelly Mulcahy, Findlay 78-70-72 220 Martha Laremark, UT-Tyler 78-75-84 237

Rylie Cook, West Tex. A&M 78-71-71 220 84. Faviola Gonzalez, Neb.Kearny 78-84-76 238

21.  Alyssa Campbell, West Tex. A&M 73-78-70 221 Haruka Muta, NSU 78-82-78 238
Arrianna Custodio, Cal St. East Bay 75-77-69 221 Maisarah Hezri, Wayne St. (MI) 78-79-81 238
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Pos.

87.

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

96.
97.
98.

Player, Team

Lily Nelson, Henderson

Pennie Osterberg, Limestone
Sabel Imesch, Wayne St. (MI)
Linn Thornqgvist, Mo.-St. Louis
Lauren Tims, Augustana (SD)
Avery Howard, Wayne St. (MI)
Jordan Van Meter, Tiffin

Masy Mock, Augustana (SD)
Victoria Klausner, Mo.-St. Louis
Alexis Savage, Tiffin

Juliette Lecomte, Mo.-St. Louis
Orianna Bylsma, Wayne St. (Ml)

Round Scores
82-74-84
81-81-78
81-80-79
78-82-81
81-77-84
83-82-78
81-85-80
76-84-87
83-82-82
84-87-78
85-83-85
94-78-92

Total
240
240
240
241
242
243
246
247
247
249
253
264

2023 Championship



HISTORY

Year

2000
2001
2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021
2022

2023

Champion

Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern

Rollins
Rollins
Rollins

$Rollins

Fla. Southern
Rollins

Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
Lynn

Lynn

Ulndy
Rollins
Barry

Ulndy
Florida Tech

Championship canceled - COVID-19
DBU
Findlay

DBU

Coach Score
Robbie Davis 1,259
Robbie Davis 1,250
Robbie Davis 1,234
Julie Garner 1,237
Julie Garner 1,196
Julie Garner 1,185
Julie Garner 919
Robbie Davis 1,188
Julie Garner 1,181
Kevin Marsh 1,230
Kevin Marsh 1,180
Kevin Marsh 1,157
Amanda Brown 1,234
Danny Randolph 1,187
Danny Randolph 1,164
Brent Nicoson 1,212
Julie Garner 1,173
Shannon Sykora 1,222
Brent Nicoson 1,157

Chris Saltmarsh ~ 4-1

Kenny Trapp
Dominic Guarnieri 3-2

Kenny Trapp 3

$Tournament shortened to three rounds due to weather.

2-2-1 (tiebreak)

Runner-Up

Rollins
Rollins
Barry

Fla. Southern

Ferris St.
Fla. Southern

Grand Valley St.

Ferris St.

Rollins

Nova Southeastern
Grand Valley St.
Rollins

Rollins

Fla. Southern
Nova Southeastern

Barry

Rollins

Ulndy

DBU

California Baptist
Cal St. San Marcos

Lynn
Limestone

Nova Southern

Score

1,266
1,266
1,308

1,276
1,264
1,220

925

1,198
1,188
1,245
1,220
1,185
1,254
1,190

1,193
1,217
1,182
1,223
1,195

Course/City

Texas Star GC/Euless, Texas

Rock Hill Country Club/Rock Hill, S.C.
The Meadows Golf Course/
Allendale, Mich.

Misson Inn Resort/
Howey-in-the-Hills, Fla.

The Legacy Club at Alaqua Lakes/
Longwood, Fla.

University of New Mexico
Championship Course/Albuquerque

The Meadows GC/Allendale, Mich.
Stonebrook Golf Club/Pensacola, Fla.
Memorial Park Golf Course/Houston
Findlay Country Club/Findlay, Ohio
Longbow Golf Course/Mesa, Ariz.
The Meadows GC/Allendale, Mich.
Persimmon Ridge GC/Louisville

LPGA International/
Daytona Beach, Fla.

Rock Barn Golf Club/Conover, N.C.
The Meadows GC/Allendale, Mich.
CommonGround GC/Aurora, Colo.
Findlay Country Club/Findlay, Ohio

Bay Oaks Country Club/Houston

PGA National Resort/
Palm Beach Gardens, Fla.

TPC of Michigan/Dearborn, Mich.
Chattahoochee Golf Club/
Gainesville, Ga.

Fox Run Golf Club/Eureka, Mo.

From 1996 to 1999, Divisions Il and Ill competed in a combined championship. For results, see Discontinued Championships.

Par-73 tournament held in 2002-03-05; par-71 tournament held in 2000-14; all other championships par-72 tournaments.

Stroke play was reduced to three rounds in 2019 to determine the individual champion and qualifiers for the team match play portion of the championship.

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Rollins
Fla. Southern
Nova Southeastern

Findlay
Florida Tech
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Nova Southeastern
Rollins

Fla. Southern
Grand Valley St.

Academy of Art
Barry

Cal St. San Marcos
Florida Tech
Midwestern St.
Saint Leo
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

MoST/CONSECUTIVE CHAMPIONSHIPS

2—Jana Peterkova, Fla. Southern (2001-02); Charlotte Campbell, Rollins
(2003-04).

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE

RounND
66 (6-under par)—Taylor Collins, Nova Southeastern, 2011.

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER

Two ROUNDS
137 (7-under par)—Taylor Collins, Nova Southeastern, 2011.

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER

THREE ROUNDS
203 (13-under par)—Taylor Collins, Nova Southeastern, 2011.

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER

FOUR ROUNDS
278 (10-under par)—Taylor Collins, Nova Southeastern, 2011.

TEAM RECORDS

(Note: Team score composed of low four individual scores each
round.)

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE

ROUND
283 (5-under par)—Nova Southeastern, first and third rounds, 2011.

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER

FOUR ROUNDS
1,157 (5-over par)—Nova Southeastern, 2011 (Taylor Collins 278, Sandra
Changkija 286, Abbey Gittings 287, Fredrika Hakansson 308, Nicole
Whitmore 314); Ulndy, 2018 (Katharina Keilich 287, Pilar Echeverria
289, Kylie Raines 292, Paxton DeHaven 295, Annika Haynes 304).

MARGIN OF VICTORY (STROKES)

74—Fla. Southern, 2002.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year  Winner School Score
2000 Lisa Cave Fla. Southern 310
2001  Jana Peterkova Fla. Southern 302
2002  Jana Peterkova Fla. Southern 306
2003  Charlotte Campbell Rollins 299
2004  Charlotte Campbell Rollins 299
2005 Melissa Sneller Grand Valley St. 292
2006  Mariana De Biase Rollins 220
2007  Daniela lacobelli Florida Tech 293
2008 Joanna Coe Rollins 287
2009 Lyndsay McBride Ulndy 298
2010  Sandra Changkija Nova Southeastern 284
2011 Taylor Collins Nova Southeastern 278
2012  Abbey Gittings Nova Southeastern 298
2013 Nancy Vergara Barry 291
2014  Louise Manalo Lynn 287
2015  Breanna Moore Midwestern St. 297
2016  Gabrielle Shipley Grand Valley St. 282
2017  Marie Coors Saint Leo 295
2018 Katharina Keilich Ulndy 287
2019* Jaime Jacob Cal St. San Marcos 219
2021  Helen Kreuzer Lynn 210
2022  Anahi Servin Academy of Art 211
2023  Olivia Gronberg Nova Southern 210

*Stroke play for the individual champion was reduced to three rounds begin-
ning in 2019 when match play was added to determine the team champion.

History



Team (Years Participated) Years
Anderson (SC) (2022-23) 2
Arkansas Tech (2014-15-17-18-19-21) 6

Ashland (2011-13-15)

Augustana (SD) (2008-09-10-11-12-13-15-16-17-18-23)
Barry (2002-12-13-14-17-18-19-22)
California (PA) (2010-11-12-13)
California Baptist (2018)

Chico St. (2009)

Cal St. East Bay (2023)

Cal St. Monterey Bay (2010)

Cal St. San Marcos (2019-23)
Central Mo. (2019-22)

Central Okla. (2012-13-14-15)
Colo. Christian (2022)

Colorado Mesa (2012)
Concordia-St. Paul (2009-11)

DBU (2014-16-17-18-19-21-22-23)
Drury (2005-07)

Ferris St. (2001-04-05-06-07-08-09)
Findlay (2014-15-16-19-21-22-23)
Fla. Southern (2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-09-10-11-12)
Florida Tech (2019)

Grand Canyon (2013)

Grand Valley St.
(2000-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-10-11-12-14-16-17-18-19-21-22-23)
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Best Finish (Year[s])

3rd (2022)
5th (2021)

9th (2011-15)
8th (2008)

1st (2017)

6th (2012)
2nd (2018)
12th (2009)
8th (2023)

7th (2010)
2nd (2019)
14th (2022
6th (2014)
12th (2022)
11th (2012)
9th (2009)

1st (2021-23)
4th (2007)
2nd (2004-06)
1st (2022)

1st (2000-01-02-07)
1st (2019)

5th (2013)
2nd (2005-09)

Henderston St. (2017-22-23) 3 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2017-22)
Lee (2017-22) 2 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2022)
Limestone (2019-21-22-23) 4 0 1 0 0 1 2nd (2022)
Lindenwood (2018) 1 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2018)
Longwood (2000-01-03) 3 0 0 0 1 1 4th (2001)
Lynn (2006-13-14-15-19-21-22-23) 8 2 1 2 0 2 1st (2013-14)
Minnesota St. (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-10) 8 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2000)
Missouri Western (2016) 1 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2016)
Mo.-St. Louis (2017-18-19-22-23) 5 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2018)
Neb.-Kearney (2023) 1 0 0 0 0 0 13th (2023)
North Dakota (2000-07) 2 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2007)
Northeastern St. (2000-01-02-03-04-07-13-16-19-21) 10 0 0 1 1 0 3rd (2000)
Northern Colo. (2001-03) 2 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (2003)
Northern Ky. (2002) 1 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (2002)
Nova Southeastern (2008-09-10-11-12-13-15-16-18-23) 10 4 2 1 1 1 1st (2009-10-11-12)
Okla. Christian (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2019)
Omaha (2002-05-06-08) 4 0 0 0 0 0 7th (2005-06-08)
Rogers St. (2021-22) 2 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2021)
Rollins (2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-14-15-16-17-18) 16 6 6 1 1 0 1st

(2003-04-05-06-08-16)
Saint Leo (2016) 1 0 0 0 1 0 4th (2016)
St. Cloud St. (2004) 1 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2004)
St. Edward’s (2011-13-14-15) 4 0 0 0 1 1 4th (2013)
St. Mary’s (TX) (2003-17-21) 3] 0 0 1 0 1 3rd (2021)
Sonoma St. (2010-15) 2 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2010)
Southwestern Okla. (2014-19) 2 0 0 0 1 0 T-4th (2019)
Tampa (2021-23) 2 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2021)
Tarleton St. (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16) 10 0 0 1 3 3 3rd (2014)
Tex. A&M Int'l (2022) 1 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2022)
Tex. A&M-Commerce (2021-22) 2 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2021)
Tiffin (2022-23) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2023)
Truman St. (2007) 1 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2007)
UIndy (2009-10-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23) 13 2 1 4 0 2 1st (2015-18)
Upper lowa (2009) 1 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2009)
Wayne St. (2023) 1 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2
West Tex. A&M (2009-16-17-18-19-22-23) 7 0 1 0 1 1 2nd (2023)
History 6



Team (Years Participated) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  Best Finish (Year[s])

Western N.M. (2000-01-02-06-10-11-12) 7 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (2001)
Western Wash. (2004-05-06-08-11) 5 0 0 0 0 3 5th (2004-05-06)

History 7



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

2000

Fla. Southern, 1,259
Rollins, 1,266
Northeastern St., 1,330
Western N.M., 1,337
Minnesota St., 1,374
Grand Valley St., 1,381
Longwood, 1,385
North Dakota, 1,463

2001

Fla. Southern, 1,250
Rollins, 1,266

Western N.M., 1,313
Longwood, 1,333
Ferris St., 1,360
Northern Colo., 1,368
Northeastern St., 1,372
Minnesota St., 1,421
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Fla. Southern, 1,234
Barry, 1,308

Northern Ky., 1,327
Western N.M., 1,329
Grand Valley St., 1,339
Northeastern St., 1,341
Minnesota St., 1,363
Omaha, 1,372
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Rollins, 1,237

Fla. Southern, 1,276
Northern Colo., 1,312
Grand Valley St., 1,321
Longwood, 1,324

St. Mary’s (TX), 1,335
Minnesota St., 1,337
Northeastern St., 1,377
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Rollins, 1,196

(tie) Ferris St. and Fla. Southern, 1,264
Northeastern St., 1,265

Western Wash., 1,279

Grand Valley St., 1,280

Minnesota St., 1,289

St. Cloud St., 1,305

2005

Rollins, 1,185

Grand Valley St., 1,220
Fla. Southern, 1,243
Ferris St., 1,251
Western Wash., 1,270
Minnesota St., 1,292
Omaha, 1,302

Drury, 1,305
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2006

No o s N

8.

Rollins, 919

Ferris St., 925

Lynn, 952

Grand Valley St., 963
Western Wash., 967
Western N.M., 970
Omaha, 977
Minnesota St., 1,004

Tournament shortened to three rounds due to
weather

2007
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Fla. Southern, 1,188
Rollins, 1,198

Ferris St., 1,228

Drury, 1,237

Tarleton St., 1,252
North Dakota, 1,255
Northeastern St., 1,276
Truman St., 1,295

2008
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Rollins, 1,181

Nova Southeastern, 1,188
Grand Valley St., 1,221
Ferris St., 1,239

Tarleton St., 1,242
Western Wash., 1,253
Omaha, 1,269

Augustana (SD), 1,283

2009
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Nova Southeastern, 1,230

Grand Valley St., 1,245

(tie) Ulndy and Rollins, 1,248

Fla. Southern, 1,258

(tie) Ferris St. and Tarleton St., 1,275
Upper lowa, 1,303

(tie) Concordia-St. Paul and West Tex.

A&M, 1,318
Augustana (SD), 1,354
Chico St., 1,361

2010
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Nova Southeastern, 1,180
Rollins, 1,220

Fla. Southern, 1,221
Tarleton St., 1,222
Sonoma St., 1,236

Grand Valley St., 1,249
Cal St. Monterey Bay, 1,254
California (PA), 1,268
Ulndy, 1,274

Augustana (SD), 1,296
Minnesota St., 1,307
Western N.M., 1,352

2011
1. Nova Southeastern, 1,157
2. Rollins, 1,185
3. Fla. Southern, 1,196
4. Tarleton St., 1,206
5. St Edward’s, 1,234
6. Grand Valley St., 1,237
7.  California (PA), 1,248
8.  Western N.M., 1,249
9. (tie) Ashland and Augustana (SD), 1,262
11. Western Wash., 1,263
12. Concordia-St. Paul, 1,286
2012
1. Nova Southeastern, 1,234
2. Fla. Southern, 1,254
3. Grand Canyon, 1,273
4. Barry, 1,284
5. Tarleton St., 1,291
6. California (PA), 1,300
7. Grand Valley St., 1,301
8. Central Okla., 1,303
9. Ulndy, 1,305
10. Augustana (SD), 1,320
11. Colorado Mesa, 1,391
12. Western N.M., 1,403
2013
1. Lynn, 1,187
2. Nova Southeastern, 1,190
3. Barry, 1,194
4. St. Edward’s, 1,226
5. Grand Canyon, 1,235
6. Tarleton St., 1,242
7. Ulndy, 1,243
8. Northeastern St., 1,290
9.  California (PA), 1,291
10. Central Okla., 1,298
11.  Augustana (SD), 1,302
12. Ashland, 1,331
2014
1. Lynn, 1,164
2. Barry, 1,193
3. Tarleton St., 1,195
4. Rollins, 1,212
5. Ulndy, 1,213
6. Central Okla., 1,221
7.  Findlay, 1,223
8. St. Edward’s, 1,232
9. Arkansas Tech, 1,235
10. DBU, 1,247
11. Grand Valley St., 1,250
12. Southwestern Okla., 1,315

All-Time Team Results



2015

Ulndy, 1,212

Rollins, 1,217

Lynn, 1,225

Tarleton St., 1,245
Nova Southeastern, 1,246
St. Edward’s, 1,247
Central Okla., 1,249
Findlay, 1,271

9. Ashland, 1,277

10. Arkansas Tech, 1,286
11.  Augustana (SD), 1,290
12. Sonoma St., 1,296

2016

Rollins, 1,173

Ulindy, 1,182

Nova Southeastern, 1,183

(tie) Saint Leo and Grand Valley St., 1,189
(tie) DBU and Tarleton St., 1,190
Northeastern St., 1,201

9. Findlay, 1,206

10. Augustana (SD), 1,231

11. West Tex. A&M, 1,240

12. Missouri Western, 1,275

2017

Barry, 1,222

DBU, 1,223

Ulndy, 1,232

West Tex. A&M, 1,248
St. Mary’s (TX), 1,259
Rollins, 1,264

Lee, 1,268

Mo.-St. Louis, 1,272

(tie) Henderson St. and Augustana (SD),
1,273

Arkansas Tech, 1,275
Grand Valley St., 1,288

2018

Ulndy, 1,157

California Baptist, 1,195
DBU, 1,196

Nova Southeastern, 1,199
Barry, 1,202

Mo.-St. Louis, 1,214
West Tex. A&M, 1,226
Rollins, 1,227

Grand Valley St., 1,234
Augustana (SD), 1,247
Arkansas Tech, 1,250
Lindenwood, 1,283
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2019

. Florida Tech, 923

Cal St. San Marcos, 927
Ulndy, 931
Southwestern Okla., 938
Barry, 938

Limestone, 939

DBU, 940

Findlay, 944

Lynn, 945

0. (tie) Arkansas Tech and West Tex. A&M,
960

12. Okla. Christian, 965

13. Northeastern St., 969

14. Grand Valley St., 970

15. Central Mo., 1,004

16. Mo.-St. Louis, D

Quarterfinals

Florida Tech def. Findlay, 3-2
Southwestern Okla. def. Barry, 3-2

Cal St. San Marcos def. DBU, 3-2

Ulndy def. Limestone, 2-2-1 (tiebreak)
Semifinals

Florida Tech def. Southwestern Okla., 3-2
Cal St. San Marcos def. Ulndy, 3-2
Championship

Florida Tech def. Cal St. San Marcos, 4-1

Stroke play tournament went three rounds to
determine eight qualifiers for match play.

2020

The 2020 championship was canceled due to the
COVID-19 pandemic

2021

Limestone, 882

Lynn, 884

Findlay, 900

Ulndy, 903

DBU, 907

St. Mary’s (TX), 909
Arkansas Tech, 929
Grand Valley St., 931

9. Tex. A&M-Commerce, 935
10. Tampa, 939

11.  Northeastern St., 949

12. Rogers St., 957
Quarterfinals

Grand Valley St. def. Limestone, 3-2
Lynn def. Arkansas Tech, 4-1
DBU def. Ulndy, 3-1-1

St. Mary’s (TX) def. Findlay, 3-2
Semifinals

DBU def. Grand Valley St., 3-2
Lynn def. St. Mary’s (TX), 2-2-1 (tiebreak)
Championship

DBU def. Lynn, 2-2-1 (tiebreak)

Stroke play tournament went three rounds to
determine eight qualifiers for match play.
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2022

. DBU, 884
Anderson (SC), 894
Limestone, 898
Lee, 899

Barry, 900

West Tex. A&M, 901
Lynn, 907

Findlay, 913

9. Henderson St., 914
10. Ulndy, 915

11. Grand Valley St., 918

12. (tie) Tex. A&M-Commerce and Colo.
Christian, 920

14. (tie) Central Mo. and Rogers St., 925
16. Mo.-St. Louis, 933

17. Tex. A&M Intl, 938

18. Tiffin, 954

Quarterfinals

Anderson (SC) def. Lynn, 3-2

Barry def. Lee, 3-1-1

Limestone def. West Tex. A&M, 4-1
Findlay def. DBU, 3-2

Semifinals

Limestone def. Anderson (SC), 3-1-1
Findlay def. Barry, 4-1
Championship

Findlay def. Limestone, 3-2

I N

Stroke play tournament went three rounds to
determine eight qualifiers for match play.

2023

. DBU, 874

West Tex. A&M, 877

(tie) Findlay and Ulndy, 880
Lynn, 881

Nova Southeastern, 882
Henderson St., 893

Cal St. East Bay, 895

9  Cal St. San Marcos, 898
10  Anderson (SC), 900

11 Grand Valley St., 906

12  Tampa, 909

13 Neb.-Kearny, 917

14  Limestone, 920

15 Mo.-St. Louis, 924

16  Augustana (SD), 930

17  Tiffin, 931’

18 Wayne St. (M), 944
Quarterfinals

DBU def. Cal St. East Bay, 2-1-2
Henderson St. def. West Tex. A&M, 3-2
Lynn def. Findlay, 4-1

Nova Southern def. Uindy, 3-2
Semifinals

DBU def. Lynn, 4-1

Nova Southern def. Henderson St., 3-0-2
Championship

DBU def. Nova Southern, 3-2

O N OWN

Stroke play tournament went three rounds to
determine eight qualifiers for match play.

All-Time Team Results



